

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). D.17189 OF 2009

SAILEN SORMAH @ BIJU CHAKRABORTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K.Rajeev, AOR (A.C.)(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.
List the matter after eight weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Usha Sharma)
| |Court Master

|