

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) Diary No(s). 17189/2009

SAILEN SORMAH @ BIJU CHAKRABORTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported by the office that unserved cover containing copy of letter dated 28.10.2015 addressed to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jaipur, Rajasthan issued to Mr. Sailen Sorma through Jail Superintendent Central Jail Guwahati Assam has been received back with the remarks "Dead".

In view of the above, this transfer petition stands disposed of as having been abated.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER